SAT JINDA KALYANA EDUCATION SOCIETY (REGD.) KALANAUR (ROHTAK) HARYANA

NOTIFICATION

Date: 5.08.2024

It is notified that the election of the Governing Body of Sat Jinda Kalyana college of Education, Kalanaur (Rohtak) for the post of President-1, Vice-President-1, General Secretary-1, Treasurer-1, Governing Body members-11(eleven), representatives from the Teaching staff-2(Two) and one representative from the non-teaching staff shall be held as per schedule mentioned below:

Date of notification of election.	5.08.2024
Dates of filing of nominations of election (To be	16.08.2024 to 20.08.2024
started after ten days of notification) five Days for	
nominations.	
Date of scrutiny (Two Days)	21.8.2024
	& 22.8.2024
Date of withdrawal of nomination (one day)	23.8.2024
Date of allotment of symbols (one day)	24.8.2024
Date, time of election and declaration of results	8.09.2024(10.00am to
	3.00pm) Soon after the
	completion of voting on
	8.9.2024
Venue of election	Sat Jinda Kalyana Ashram,
	Kalanaur (Rohtak) Haryana

The blank nomination form can be collected from the Principal, Sat Jinda Kalyana submitted to the and shall be Education, Kalanaur College of undersigned/Returning Officer. The list of life members/voters is also available in the office of the Principal which can be seen on any working day between 9.00Am to 4.00PM. All the life members are also informed that they should clear their pending dues i. e. annual contribution so that they can participate in election process. For any query, please contact Sh. Preetam Dass Bhayana, Returning Officer Contact No.9416255573. E-mail : principalsjk@ymail.com.

real a

(Preetam Dass Bhayana) Renorming Difficer Governing Body Elections, Sat Jinda Kalyana College of Education, Kalanaur (Rohtak)